Giant Chinchilla National Show 2023

Sponsored by Giant Chinchilla Rabbit Association Saturday, April 15, 2023

9:00 AM

Canton, Ohio

(In conjunction with the Portage County Rabbit & Cavy Breeders Association)

Open & Youth

Honorable Judge: Ashley Sweeney, OH

Giant Chinchilla Specialty Show-April 15, 2023 (No Youth)

Judge: To be determined

Entry fee \$6.00 per rabbit Fur: \$2.50 per rabbit If you enter both shows at the same time before the deadline it is \$11.00. No discount for day of show entries.

Show Secretary: Mary Ellen Stamets

37 Brown Street

Flemington, NJ 08822

(908) 328-3755

mrabbit67@yahoo.com

Entries due in my mailbox by April 10, 2023. E-mail accepted. Must be received by April 12, 2023.

Day of Show \$8.00 per rabbit. Fur \$3.50 per rabbit.

Awards Open & Youth National Show

Best of Breed Rosette
Best Opposite of Breed Rosette
Best Sr. Rosette
Best Intermediate Rosette
Best Fur Rosette
Best Display Rosette

Awards Specialty Show

Best of Breed Special Award
Best Opposite of Breed Special Award
Best Fur Special Award
Best Display Special Award

Show Rules

General

This Show will conform to all ARBA show rules.
 Your entry indicates your acceptance of these rules and regulations and any other rules set by this club.

- 2. Any exhibitor whose entry fee check fails to clear their bank, will have their name left off the sanction report & will be considered as never having entered the show. Returned checks will be assessed \$30.00 service charge. Fees must be paid within 10 days.
- 3. Parents, you are responsible for your children.
- 4. The Giant Chinchilla Rabbit Association will NOT be responsible in case of fire, theft, or accident. This association will not be responsible for any injury to any individual.
- 5. In order to be eligible to receive Giant Chinchilla prizes for the National and Specialty show, exhibitor must be a member before judging commences.

Show

- 1. It is the responsibility of each exhibitor to get his/her animals to the judging table. All youth entries must be carried to the show table by a youth.
- 2. No exhibitor or spectator will be permitted behind the judge's table while he/she is judging. Exhibitors attempting to, or actually interfering with, annoying, molesting, or influencing a judge, or acting in an unbecoming manner will be rejected and barred from the show and entry fee forfeited.
- 3. The decision of the judges will be final except in the case of fraud. The Show Officials reserve the right to add or substitute judges and to assign breeds and order of judging. The decisions of the Show Officials shall be final.
- Protest must be made to the superintendent within 2 hours after the judging has been completed. It must be accompanied with a fee. Fee will be returned if the protest is sustained.

Animals

- 1. All animals must be permanently and legibly earmarked in the left ear. The tattoo is to only contain numerals 0-9 and/or letters A-Z. The tattoo is to contain no language of a profane or sexual nature (A) Rabbits not legibly earmarked must be disqualified from the class. Legibility of the earmark is at the discretion of the judge. This ruling also applies to rabbits with leg bands. In addition to a leg band they must also have a legible earmark in the left ear.
- 2. The Show Superintendents have the right to examine any entry. Any animal showing signs of disease will be removed from the showroom with the entry fee forfeited.

OFFICIAL ARBA and ARBA YOUTH SANCTION SHOWS
Eric Stewart, Executive Director
PO Box 5667
Bloomington, IL 61702
Individual - \$15.00/year, \$40.00/3 years
Youth (before 19th birthday) - \$8.00/year, \$20.00/3 years
Husband/wife - \$20.00/year, \$50.00/3 years

Giant Chinchilla National Show 2023 Entry Form

Entry No	OPEN	YOUTH	
Please circle either open of be entered in open.	or youth. Any entry not	designated youth	wil
Exhibitor's name Address -			
City - Phone No ()		Zip	
Email Address -			

Ear #	CLASS	Sex	Breed Fur	Entry Fee
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		

TOTAL - \$_____

Giant Chinchilla Specialty Show 2023 Entry Form

Entry No	OPEN ONLY	
Exhibitor's name Address -		
City -		Zip
Phone No. – () Email Address		

Ear #	CLASS	Sex	Breed Fur	Entry Fee
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		-
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		
	Sr 6/8 Jr	Buck Doe		

TOTAL - \$_____